TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rutes),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy.
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
No. of linders 6
8 Chassis number Asa licable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
186 Kw (250 hp)@ 2300 rpm
t2. Cubic ca aci 6702 cc
13. Makers classification 826R 6x2 BSVI-12 Cab ChassisBharatBenz 2
PTO as O tional
74. Wheel base 6375 mm
15. Seatin ca act 3 in all D+2
Colour Asa licable
17. ULW unladen wei ht 7530 K S
18. .W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight)
the manufactu
as certified by
rer
G.V 28000 Kgs.
19. umber, description, size
and ply rating of tyres asdeclared by the
ma nufacturer
N
a Front axle 295/90 R20-295, 80 R22.5
b Tandem Axle B0 R22.5295 90 R20-295
20. htistered Axle Wei
a Front Axle 7000
b Tandem Axle 21000 K s
21. Dimension
a Overall len th
b Rear over han
c Overall width 2490 mm
d Overall hei ht 2850 mm
Min. Ground Clearan ce
22. S eed rne fo sp I m t n( peed I
nfu ct no
ECU: M/s Cummins
23. Max S Pre-set s eed limit 80 km hh 60 Km
Maker's name
7
11. H. P.
16.
11990 mm
3455 mm
e.
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicre by the Assistantsecretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number AASN o71o,Dated: 02'11'2023 (oBD-rr) issued by the testing agency ARAr pune, it iscertified that the vehicre compries with the provisions of motor vehicre act lgggand rules made there under.
A',the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities areinstructed to register the vehicre, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19Bg and rules made there under andthe departmentt instructions/orders issued from time to ame in this regard.
A',the Zonar Joint rransport commissioners and zonar Deputy Transportcommissioners are requested to acknowredge the receipt of the circurar. They arealso requested to obtain and keep the acknowredgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
,",.,,."'"lfi I 5; i illii # iili".,
Guindy, Chennai _ 600 032.
/ lBy Orderl /
M. Ravicha
Assistant Se
Guindy, Che v-II c),